## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

H & E LIVING TRUST.

Appellant,

vs.

AMERICAN WEST DEVELOPMENT INC., A CORPORATION; AND INVERNESS 5, INC., A CORPORATION.

Respondents.

No. 58442

FILED

SEP 0 6 2011

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY CLERK

Charles Co. Asserts

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN.

BY: Thous H. Her

cc: Hon. Susan Johnson, District Judge Paul H. Schofield, Settlement Judge Coleman Law Associates Greenberg Traurig, LLP/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

11-26932